## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2023-64

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF CHRISTOPHER HACKETT AS TAX ASSESSOR.

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:9-146 requires every Municipality to provide for the appointment of a Tax Assessor; and

WHEREAS, the current Tax Assessor is being re-appointed to their positon; and

WHEREAS, IT IS THE DESIRE OF THE Mayor and Commissioners of the Borough of Longport to reappoint Christopher Hackett for the term of office starting on July 1, 2023, which will grant the assessor tenure in his position, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:9-146, for an annual salary determined yearly by salary ordinance;

WHEREAS, the assessor will hold public office hours on Wednesdays from 5:45 PM to 7:30 PM

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Resolution 2023-64 was duly adopted by the Board of Commissioners at a public meeting held on May 17, 2023, to re-appoint a part time Tax Assessor; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, certified copies of said Resolution shall be forwarded to the following:

- 1. Director, Division of Taxation
- 2. Administrator, Board of Taxation
- 3. Administrator of the Municipality
- 4. Tax Assessor

I, Monica Kyle, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Longport, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport at a public meeting held on May 17, 2023.

Monica Kyle, RMC, Municipal Clerk

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE								
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	AB	MOT.	SEC.		
RUSSO	Х				Х			
LEEDS	Х							
LAWLER	Х					Χ		
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting					AB-Absent	nt MOT-Motion SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	5-17-2023	
		/s/ Monica Kyle, Municipal Clerk